In the current year, management identified an error in the manner Leasewave (the equipment finance line of business
system) allocated interest income between Sasfin Bank and SASP. The error relates to interest allocation between the
legal entities, i.e: SASP recognised higher interest income in the statement of comprehensive income than it accrued in
accordance with IFRS 9. The loans and advances line item in the statement of financial position is not impacted by this
error, i.e: the net present value of the deals were correctly calculated.

The error impacted interest income for the prior year and intercompany payables and thus impacts the face of the primary
statements. This results in a correction of error for the prior year. The impact of the error as at 1 July 2020 (opening retained
earnings and statement of financial position) was immaterial and therefore the opening balances as at 1 July 2020 were
not restated. On that basis, the impact of a third balance sheet is immaterial.

The impact of the restatement is set out in the table below:

 2020

 As previously reported

Increase/decrease

Disclosure correction

Increase/(decrease)

Restated

 R'000 R'000 R'000

Statement of comprehensive income

Interest and similar income  447 938 (9 914) 438 024

Loss for the year (5 827) (9 914) (15 741)

Statement of financial position

Trade and other payables 64 273 9 914 74 187

Reserves 122 641 (9 914) 112 727

DocuSign Envelope ID: A0AC25E6-07E9-4BDA-9195-1D2CDF91BECA

South African Securitisation Programme (RF) Limited
(Registration number: 1991/002706/06)
Annual financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2021

Notes to the financial statements … continued

35

3. STANDARDS/INTERPRETATIONS ISSUED BUT NOT YET EFFECTIVE

There are new or revised accounting standards and interpretations in issue that are not yet effective for the year ended 30
June 2021, and have not been applied in preparing these Annual Financial Statements. The Company does not plan to
adopt these standards early. These will be adopted in the period that they become mandatory unless otherwise indicated.